State of New Mexico Form C-141 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources AUG 0 9 2010 Revised October 10, 2003 HOBBSOCD<sup>Submit 2</sup> Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance District III **Oil Conservation Division** 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505 side of form Santa Fe, NM 87505 **Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR** Initial Report X Final Report Contact Johnnie Bradford Name of Company DCP Midstream, LP Address 10 Desta Drive, Suite 400 W, Midland, TX 79705 Telephone No. 432 620 4166 Facility Name E-Extension Line **Facility Type Pipeline** Surface Owner Private Mineral Owner private Lease No. 30-025-38576 LOCATION OF RELEASE North/South Line East/West Linc Township Feet from the Unit Letter Section Range Feet from the County 21 20S 37E Lea Latitude N32 33.746 Longitude W103 15.587 NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Gas and Oil Volume of Release Volume Recovered 100Mscf/23bbls 15-18bbls Source of Release Pipeline Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 8July2010 0930 MST Same Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? X Yes 🗌 No 🗍 Not Required Larry Johnson via voicemail By Whom? Johnnie Bradford Date and Hour 9July2010 0900 MST Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Ycs X No N/A If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.\* N/A GWAT 25 Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.\* The 6" E-Extension developed a leak releasing gas and oil into the environment. The majority of the oily liquid was removed by vacuum truck while the pipeline was being isolated for service. The remainder of the oil soaked soil will be remediated by Hungry Horse, LLC. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.\* The affected area, approximately 70' x 70', surrounding the pipeline was excavated to a final depth of 10'BGS. Once all visual and aromatic signs of gas were removed, soil samples from all four walls and one from under the pipeline were obtained and analyzed. Lab results indicated no presence of TPH, BTEX, or Chlorides. These results were presented to Gcoff Leking at NM OCD who gave approval for closure. The area was backfilled with clean material and contoured to match the surrounding terrain. \*\*\*\*\*See attached Lab results\*\*\*\*\*\* I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** mu Signature ENV SNGINEER Approved by District Supervisor-Printed Name: Johnnie Bradford Title: Senior Environmental Specialist Approval Date: 08 09 10 **Expiration Date:** E-mail Address: jbradford@dclmidstream.com 9Aug10 Conditions of Approval: Attached Phone: 432-425-141 00/06/2010 IRP-10-8-2597 Date:

Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

## RECEIVED

District I



ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR	RECEIVED
HUNGRY HORSE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ATTN: VERNON K. BLACK	AUG 09 2010
P O. BOX 1058 HOBBS, NM 88241	HOBBSOCD
FAX TO: (575) 391-4585	

Receiving Date: 07/29/10 Reporting Date: 08/03/10 Project Owner: DCP MIDSTREAM Project Name: E EXTENSION LINE Project Location. LEA COUNTY, NM Sampling Date: 07/29/10 Sample Type: SOIL Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT @ 6°C Sample Received By: JH Analyzed By: AB/ZL/HM

		GRO	DRO			ETHYL	TOTAL	
LAB NO.	SAMPLE ID	(C <sub>6</sub> -C <sub>10</sub> )	(>C <sub>10</sub> -C <sub>28</sub> )	BENZENE	TOLUENE	BENZENE	XYLENES	CI*
		(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)
ANALYSIS	DATE:	07/31/10	07/31/10	07/30/10	07/30/10	07/30/10	07/30/10	07/30/10
H20455-1	SP1 EASTWALL 10'BGS	<10.0	<10.0	<0.050	<0.050	0.098	<0.300	<16
H20455-2	SP1 WESTWALL 10'BGS	<10.0	<10.0	< 0.050	<0 050	<0.050	<0.300	<16
H20455-3	SP1 NOTHWALL 10'BGS	<10.0	<10 0	<0 050	<0.050	<0.050	<0.300	<16
H20455-4	SP1 SOUTHWALL 10'BGS	<10.0	<10.0	< 0.050	<0.050	<0.050	< 0.300	32
H20455-5	SP1 MIDDLE(BOTTOM) 10'BGS	<10.0	<10.0	< 0.050	<0.050	<0 050	<0.300	64
					·			
Quality Cor	ntrol	538	512	0.010	0.010	0.010	0.030	510

500

0.010

% Recovery 108 102 100 100 100 6.4 Relative Percent Difference 0.6 12.9 5.2 5.8 METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO - EPA SW-846 8015 M; BTEX - SW-846 8021B; CI-: Std. Methods 4500-CI-B

500

\*Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts. Reported on wet weight. TEXAS NELAP ACCREDITATION T104704398-08-TX FOR BENZENE, TOLUENE, ETHYL BENZENE, AND TOTAL XYLENES. Not accredited for GRO/DRO and Chloride.

Neene

08/04/10

0.010

0.010

0.030

100

6.21

500

102

< 0.1

Date

Approved by Deoff Laking Env. Engèneer NMOCD-Hollos 08/05/10

H20455 TBCL HHE

True Value QC

FLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim ansing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyse All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days effer completion of the applicab service In no event shall Cardinal be hable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaria afiliates or successors ansing out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above-stated reasons or otherwise. Result relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories. State of New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

RECEIVED

AUG 0 5 2010

HOBBSOCD

Form C-141 Revised January 1, 2008

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

			Rele	ease Notifi	catio	n and Co	orrective A	ction				
						<b>OPERA</b>	FOR		🛛 Initi	al Report	🗌 Fi	inal Report
		CP Midstre					hnnie Bradford	<u> </u>				
					Telephone# & E-mail: 432.620.4166 jbradford@dcpmidstream.com							
					Facility Type: Pipeline							
Surface Ow	mer:			Mineral C	)wner:							
- ourrace on		- 4										
LOCATION OF RELEASE   Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County										7		
F	21	20	37			S		(	E	Lea		
L	I	L	L		<u> </u>		1000					
		Latitu	de <u>5</u>	<u>2° 33.743'</u>		_Longitude		<u>15.587'</u>	·····			
				NAT	URE	OF RELI	EASE API#	F30.0	25,3	8576		
Type of Relc	ase : Gas a	nd Oil				Volume of Mscf/~23 l	Release: 100 obls		Volume I	Recovered: 1	5-18 bbis	
Source of Re	lease:				· · · · ·	Date& Hou	r of Occurrence:			our of Disco	very:	
Pipeline Was Immedi	ate Notice (	liven OCD?					0, 09:30 hrs MS Whom @ OCD?		Same			
Wus mineur			Yes [	No 🗌 Not Re	equired		nson, VIA voice					
By Whom? J			·	······································	•••		our: ~July 9, 201			•		
Was a Water	course Read		Yes 🛛	No		If YES, Vo NA	lume Impacting t	he Wate	rcourse.			
If a Watercou	urse was Im						······································		<u></u>	<u> </u>		
NA		puetee, 1968							~~~~	_1		
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Reme	lial Action	Taken. (If water	spilled	give Chloride	e content)*	WAT	ER (9)	25		
The 6" E-E	xtension de	veloped a lea	k where g	as and oil was r	eleased (	to the enviro	nment. The maj	jority of	the oily l	iquid was re	moved by	y vacuum
truck while f Hungry Hor			olated fro	m service. The	remaind	ler of the oil :	soaked soil will t	be reme	liated to (	DCD clean-u	ıp standa	rds by
Describe Are	a Affected,	Dimensions, a	nd Clean	p Action Taken.	\$	<u></u>	1000 D 1					
Area affected	l is sandy t	op soil with c	liche belo	w grade. The or	riginal d	limensions of	the spill area ar	e appro	ximately '	7 yrds x 5 yr	ds. Hung	gry
Horse Enviro	onmental w ble contam	vill begin clea	nup operi een remo	tions by mechani ved the excavati	icaliy re on will l	emoving the c be sampled u	ontaminated soi	il and di	sposing in	an QCD ap	proved la	andfill.
concentratio	ns are belo	w 50 mg/kg a	nd chlorid	de concentration	s are be	elow 250 mg/l	kg or twice the b	ackgrou	ind conce	ntration. De	pending	on
sample resul	ts, addition	al excavation	will be p	erformed until a	nalysis	demonstrate:	s successful clear	nup.				
I hereby certil	fy that the in	nformation giv	ven above	is true and compl	lete to th	e best of my l	knowledge and ur	nderstan	d that purs	uant to NMO	CD rules	and
regulations al	l operators a or the envir	are required to	report an	d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repo	elcase no	otifications an	d perform correct	tive actio	ons for rele	eases which n	nay endai	nger
should their o	perations ha	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and re	emediate	contaminatio	on that pose a thre	eat to gro	und water	surface wat	er. humai	health
or the environ federal, state,	ment. In ac or local law	idition, NMO /s and/or regu	CD accept ations.	ance of a C-141	report do	pes not relieve	the operator of n	esponsib	ility for co	ompliance wi	th any otl	her
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION												
Signature:	chrie	Chod	ford	1								
			5		1	ENV ENKINGER: Approved by District Supervisor:						
Printed Mame	; Jonnnie I	bradiord /					-	<u> </u>	reakty	rey Lel	ema	
Title: Sr. Env	ironmental	Specialist			/	Approval Date	:08/05/10	E	xpiration 1	Date: 10/05	5/10	
E-mail Addres	s: jbradfor	d@dcpmidst	ream.con	t		Conditions of .	Approval: SUBI	MIT	FINA			
					C	34 10105	5/10,			<u> </u> RP# ~	10.8.	2547
Date: 08/03/2		If Magaza		432.620.4166	L					l		]

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240

## RECEIVED

AUG 0 5 2010

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR HUNGRY HORSE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ATTN: VERNON K. BLACK HOBESOCD P.O. BOX 1058 HOBBS, NM 88241 FAX TO: (575) 391-4585

Receiving Date: 07/29/10 Reporting Date: 08/03/10 Project Owner: DCP MIDSTREAM Project Name: E EXTENSION LINE Project Location: LEA COUNTY, NM Sampling Date: 07/29/10 Sample Type: SOIL Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT @ 6°C Sample Received By: JH Analyzed By: AB/ZL/HM

		GRO	DRO			ETHYL	TOTAL	
LAB NO.	SAMPLE ID	(C <sub>6</sub> -C <sub>10</sub> )	(>C <sub>10</sub> -C <sub>28</sub> )	BENZENE	TOLUENE	BENZENE	XYLENES	Cl*
		(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)	(mg/kg)

ANALYSIS DATE:	07/31/10	07/31/10	07/30/10	07/30/10	07/30/10	07/30/10	07/30/10
H20455-1 SP1 EASTWALL 10'BGS	<10.0	<10.0	<0.050	<0.050	0.098	<0.300	<16
H20455-2 SP1 WESTWALL 10'BGS	<10.0	<10.0	<0.050	<0.050	<0.050	<0.300	<16
H20455-3 SP1 NOTHWALL 10'BGS	<10.0	<10.0	<0.050	<0.050	<0.050	<0.300	<16
H20455-4 SP1 SOUTHWALL 10'BGS	<10.0	<10.0	<0.050	<0.050	<0.050	<0.300	32
H20455-5 SP1 MIDDLE(BOTTOM) 10'BGS	<10.0	<10.0	<0.050	<0.050	<0.050	<0.300	64
Quality Control	538	512	0.010	0.010	0.010	0.030	510
True Value QC	500	500	0.010	0.010	0.010	0.030	500
% Recovery	108	102	100	100	100	100	102
Relative Percent Difference	0.6	12.9	6.4	5.2	5.8	6.2	<0.1

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO - EPA SW-846 8015 M; BTEX - SW-846 8021B; CI-: Std. Methods 4500-CI-B \*Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts. Reported on wet weight. TEXAS NELAP ACCREDITATION T104704398-08-TX FOR BENZENE, TOLUENE, ETHYL BENZENE, AND TOTAL XYLENES. Not accredited for GRO/DRO and Chloride.

leene Directo

ดปไก

Date

Approved by Steoff Lakine, Enr. Engèneer NMOCD-Holfoz 08/05/10

H20455 TBCL HHE

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyse All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days effer completion of the applicab service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiarie affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above-stated reasons or otherwise. Result relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.